

10.09.2025

Sl. No.: 63
Court No.33
BM

WPA 18933 of 2021

+

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2023

SUMANTA RANA

VS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Mr. Shambhu Nath Ray
Mr. Asit Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Munmun Das
Ms. Afreen Parvez

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta
Mr. Sourav Mondal

... for the respondents.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Union of India to file written notes, let the matter be fixed 19th November, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)