

26.11.2025

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.30

cm

WPA 18933 of 2021

CAN 1 of 2023

Sumanta Rana

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Shambhu Nath Ray

Mr. Asit Baran Ghosh

Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta

Mr. Sourav Mondal

... for the respondents/Union of India

1. The written notes of argument filed by the learned advocate representing the respondents be kept on record.
2. Next date be fixed on 23rd December, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)