

**23.12.2025**

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.13

cm

**WPA 18933 of 2021**

**CAN 1 of 2023**

Sumanta Rana

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Shambhu Nath Ray

Mr. Asit Baran Ghosh

Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh

Ms. Munmun Das

Mr. Sumon Mukherjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta

Mr. Sourav Mondal

... for the respondents/Union of India

1. Let the matter be fixed on 21<sup>st</sup> January,  
2026.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)***