

21.01.2026

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.13

cm

WPA 18933 of 2021

CAN 1 of 2023

Sumanta Rana

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Shambhu Nath Ray

Mr. Asit Baran Ghosh

Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh

Ms. Munmun Das

Mr. Sumon Mukherjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta

... for the respondents/Union of India

1. Heard the submissions of the learned advocates representing respective parties.
2. Hearing concluded. CAV.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)