

04.05.2026
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.22
cm

WPA 18933 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2023
Sumanta Rana
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debapriya Gupta
Mr. Sourav Mondal
Mr. Moni Sankar Sengupta
... for the respondent

1. At the time of pronouncement of the judgment, today none appears for the petitioner though the learned advocate representing the Union of India is present and in view of the resolution of the Bar Association High Court at Calcutta dated 30th April, 2026, the judgment could not be pronounced.
2. Next date be fixed on 5th May, 2026 for pronouncement of the judgment.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)